
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026012-2024 

Tender

The Provision of a Renal Dialysis and Outpatient Clinic
Managed Service

Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-026012

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040717  

Published 15 August 2024, 5:13pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

4 October 2024, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Royal Preston Hospital, Sharoe Green Lane

Preston

PR2 9HT

Contact

Lee Morgan

Email

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026012-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026012-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026468-2024


Page 2 to 8

Lee.Morgan7@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD4 - Lancashire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lancsteachinghospitals.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/20648662

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/20648662

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

mailto:Lee.Morgan7@nhs.net
https://www.lancsteachinghospitals.nhs.uk
https://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/20648662
https://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/20648662


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Provision of a Renal Dialysis and Outpatient Clinic Managed Service

Reference number

Doc1644667023

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33181000 - Renal support devices

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust are seeking for a supplier to a Renal
Dialysis and Outpatient Clinic Managed Service. The scope of the service includes the
provision and maintenance of associated equipment and premises and the provision of nurse
assisted haemodialysis services for patients under the clinical management of the
Consultant Nephrologists.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £17,753,604

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33181500 - Renal consumables



Page 4 to 8

33181520 - Renal dialysis consumables

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

Main site or place of performance

Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Supplier is required to provide, maintain and manage a fully functioning Renal Centre
within which clinical staff can provide nurse assisted haemodialysis treatment along with any
associated care required for patients, and offer outpatient clinics in line with the Trust's
Clinical Vision.

The Contract will have an initial term of 7 years from the contractual commencement date
with the possibility of one extension being for 4 years meaning a possible contract duration
of 11 years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £17,753,604

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

132

This contract is subject to renewal

No



Page 5 to 8

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To download the tender documentation, please login and register at SAP Ariba link provided
within this Notice.



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents.

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-028962

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

20 September 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

4 October 2024

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

/Notice/028962-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026468-2024


Page 8 to 8

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 180 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

20 September 2024

Local time

12:30pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.3) Additional information

NHS SBS is acting as an Agent for the Contracting Authority, all decisions in relation to this
contract shall be made by the Contracting Authority.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-02T15:01:36+0100
	TCPDF




